

EU Declaration of Conformity in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2016/425

The manufacturer or his authorized agent established within the Community

CORTINA NV Meersbloem-Melden 42 BE-9700 Oudenaarde

hereby declares in their sole responsibility that the following product

Article name: SCUHVSSHLM - Scuti HiVis Softshell Jacket M EN ISO 13688:2013+A1:2021 - EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016

complies with the provisions of Regulation (EU) 2016/425 and complies with the national standard, implemented by the harmonized standard EN ISO 13688:2013+A1:2021 - EN ISO 20471:2013+A1:2016 and is identical with the PPE, which is the object of the certificate issued by the named notified body for the EU type examination certificate for the type examination.

The notified body

AITEX TEXTILE RESEARCH INSTITUTE PLAZA EMILIO SALA, 1 ALCOY, 03801 SPAIN

carried out the EU type examination and issued the EU type examination certificate 24/07068/00/0161.

Signature for and on behalf of CORTINA NV, Meersbloem-Melden 42, BE-9700 Oudenaarde 16/05/2024

Peter De Mezure

Technical Director

Oudenaarde

Eddy Dumarey

Chief Executive Officer

Oudenaarde